Jessica Anderson (via e-mail)

Planning and Development

**Rocky View County** 

Re:

**Summit Aggregate Application** 

Application: PL2015-0100, PL2015-0101

This is a letter of support for the proposed Summit Gravel Pit in our area. We are in favour of this development as we believe if we must have more gravel extraction in this area, this is an appropriate place for it. Our reasons are as follows:

- It's our understanding that there is another application coming that is adjacent to the Summit property and another across the highway. It makes sense to cluster these applications so that they can have shared entry and exit points. For traffic safety reasons, hopefully, a service road and one intersection can be used by all these pits.
- 2. There are a very small number of residences close to these applications.
- 3. It makes sense to approve applications that are close together rather than scattered throughout the area, thus having the least possible impact on residents due to gravel pit operations, traffic, etc.

Name (Print)	Signature	Phone	Legal Land Description
ROCOUS GOH			
Eleanor Muntholm	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
GORD MUNICHOLM			
Lyle Whitmarn	<i>/</i> 0		_
Maric Whitmarsh			_
CHET ISENOR		<del>-</del>	

Lette	r of Support			
Re:	Summit Aggregate Application			
	Application: PL2015-0100, PL2015-0101			
Name	e (Print)	Signature		
-		-		
Jat	upern	عبدان مبالي		
	114 PRofit			

Lauren m' Arthrur

Shelly PROFIE					_
BRAnt Profit		And the	rual Sizi	Q-1	J.
LARRY BUrella	,		3 20 20	A Page Su	Ē
Koto Deagle		Determine To	1990 j. y		
Kathy Oberl					_
In From					_
PAUL THE DEAU					20.2
tames Goert					
SYLVIA SMITH					u
Rick Erven (					
JH=DDY JA		ens péres	130 <u>0</u> 15.	oho <u>s</u> ia.	3

Phone

**Legal Land Description** 

Application: PL20	15-0100, PL2015-0101			
Name (Print)	Signature		Legal Land Description	
ARNO LUKAS		701-5035	Very many proses	<b>-</b> 0.
Michelle Lukas Stonehous		mra-int	Stage of the end of	-10
Ed Abramos	. Brance	art 450 3 Test	Station of	Ö
Anne Abramoff		. Use among street	931 -31 - 1 (a)	
Peter Abramot	F	8377 (1) 7 (1) 204	HE you can be	j
ANN MCLEAN			A 12-11-95	_
Paul M'Lean				
M. KAPLAN	4,2	L. April January		_
2. ZIOT				
WILLIAM KALMAN	Merino			<b>—</b> ;;
Sorden Radio	·		·	_
Linda Kostaky	1			
Keith Choloch				

**Letter of Support** 

Re:

**Summit Aggregate Application** 

Application: PL203	15-0100, PL2015-0101		
Name (Print)	Signature	Phone	Legal Land Description
Joan Davies	L Jen Chalas	PASSAGE.	Lat Norman Street
Stephane la	voldson	200, 55.1	nerth for dark
Tim Horoldson			
JAVE LARTIE			
Anbrosz Choda	ed		_
CALVIN DOLL		, , <u>, , , </u>	
Charlese G	ale C	190 000	Strain Strain
Kim Rawn	4.7.		
SEAN VERMART	2		
DANIS VERNA	d i		
KAILEN VERAAR			
RICK MURRA			

**Letter of Support** 

Re:

**Summit Aggregate Application** 

Application:	PL2015-0100, PL2015-0	0101		
Name (Print)	Sigı			
Gordon Janet F	whoods			
Janet F	Ehr			
KEN DN	NERY			
DIANNE G	NNERY I			
	~ ,			
			=	
		***		

**Letter of Support** 

Re:

**Summit Aggregate Application** 

Jessica Anderson (via e-mail) **Planning and Development Rocky View County** Re: **Summit Aggregate Application** Application: PL2015-0100, PL2015-0101 This is a letter of support for the proposed Summit Gravel Pit in our area. We are in favour of this development as we believe if we must have more gravel extraction in this area, this is an appropriate place for it. Our reasons are as follows: 1. It's our understanding that there is another application coming that is adjacent to the Summit property and another across the highway. It makes sense to cluster these applications so that they can have shared entry and exit points. For traffic safety reasons, hopefully, a service road and one intersection can be used by all these pits. 2. There are a very small number of residences close to these applications. 3. It makes sense to approve applications that are close together rather than scattered throughout the area, thus having the least possible impact on residents due to gravel pit operations, traffic, etc. Name (Print) Signature Phone **Legal Land Description** DON POPOWICH 11 1